he three adjoining rooms on the east side of the second floor of the building known as the " Sol-
ngen," situated at the northwest corner of One Hundred and Thirty-eighth street and Mott ave-
tue, Borough of The Bronx, for a term of three years, with the privilege of renewal, at the rate of 
me thousand eight hundred and seventy-three dollars ($1,873) per annum, payable quarterly, the 
ease to begin from the time of occupation ; the owner to furnish light, heat and janitor's service ; 
.nd the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that it 
could be for the interests of the city that such lease be made, the Comptroller is hereby author-

[...]

he real estate belonging to The City of New York, bounded by West street, Duane street, Wash-
ngton street and Reade street, Borough of Manhattan, be sold for the highest marketable price at 
tublic auction, after public advertisement, at a minimum or upset price which is hereby fixed 
t four hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000), and the Comptroller is hereby 
aithorized to take the necessary steps for making such sale on the following 

TERMS AND CONDCrIONS 
The highest bidder will be required to pay ten per cent. of the amount of his bid, together 

with the auctioneer's fees, at the time of the sale ;

[...]

Resolved, That warrants, payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on 
the City Debt, be drawn in favor of 

The Trustees of the College of Pharmacy of The City of New York for ............ 	$105 00 

The Brooklyn College of Pharmacy for ....... .................................. 	70 00 

$175 00 

-being the proportion of fines (one hundred and seventy-five dollars) for violation of Pharmacy 
Laws imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions, Manhattan, in month of February, 
1899, payable to the said trustees, pursuant to section 1519, chapter 378, Laws of 1897. 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted.